Panduit Power Connectors
Approved Connectors on the AT&T Minor Materials List for Use
in Central Offices
Part Number System for Copper Compression Lugs
2/0 — —38 D F X
Conductor
Size
Stud Hole
Size
Two Stud
Hole Spacing
Tongue
Angle
LCD
Type
10 = #10
14 = 1/4"
56 = 5/16"
38 = 3/8"
12 = 1/2"
58 = 5/8"
34 = 3/4"
78 = 7/8"
00 = Blank
Tongue*
1 = 1
2 = 2
3 = 3
5 = 5
6 = 6
X = 10
E = 20
Q = 25
L = 50
A = .625"
B = .750"
C = .875"
D = 1.0"
E = 1.25"
G = 1.5"
J = .5"
K = 2"
M = 1.375"
P = .688"
Q = 1.125"
No Letter = 1.75"
H = 45° Angle
F = 90° Angle
No Letter = Straight
Ex: LCD Lug, Copper
Two-Hole
Standard Barrel
An “X” following the type indicates that the part is for Class I conductor. Otherwise the part is for Class B conductor.
Ex: LCDX2/0-38DF-X = Class I; LCD2/0-38DF-X = Class B.
*LCA and LCD
styles only
Standard
Package
Size
Part Number System for Reducing Splices
2/0 — —6 1
Reduces From
Conductor
Size
Reduces To
Conductor
Size
RSCK
Type Standard
Package
Size
©2010 Panduit Corp.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Printed in the U.S.A.
SA-PCCR02
4/2010
WORLDWIDE SUBSIDIARIES AND SALES OFFICES
For a copy of Panduit product warranties, log on to www.panduit.com/warranty
PANDUIT CANADA
Markham, Ontario
Phone: 800.777.3300
PANDUIT EUROPE LTD.
London, UK
Phone: 44.20.8601.7200
PANDUIT JAPAN
Tokyo, Japan
Phone: 81.3.6863.6000
PANDUIT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
Republic of Singapore
Phone: 65.6305.7575
PANDUIT AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.
Victoria, Australia
Phone: 61.3.9794.9020
PANDUIT LATIN AMERICA
Jalisco, Mexico